
IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 1  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:14

139.0

138.5

138.0

137.5

JB-WB-EF 1-2-3

-155.0

-155.5

-156.0

-156.5

JB-WB-O8 1-2-4

D
eg

re
es

43.5

43.0

42.5

42.0

JB-WB-YS 1-2-7

150

100

50

0

-50

-100

JB-WB-HH 1-2-8

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

200

150

100

50

0

-50

JB-WB-SR 1-2-10



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 2  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:14

150

100

50

0

JB-WB-DA 1-2-12

180

160

140

120

100

JB-EF-O8 1-3-4

D
eg

re
es

150

100

50

0

JB-EF-T6 1-3-5

90

80

70

60

50

40

JB-EF-TR 1-3-6

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

200

150

100

50

0

JB-EF-YS 1-3-7



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 3  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:14

100

50

0

-50

-100

-150

JB-EF-SR 1-3-10

100

50

0

-50

-100

-150

JB-EF-CM 1-3-11

D
eg

re
es

150

100

50

0

-50

JB-EF-DA 1-3-12

150

100

50

0

-50

JB-EF-KN 1-3-14

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

-50

-60

-70

-80

JB-O8-TR 1-4-6



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 4  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:14

60

40

20

0

JB-O8-YS 1-4-7

100

0

-100

JB-O8-SR 1-4-10

D
eg

re
es

200

100

0

-100

JB-O8-DA 1-4-12

0

-50

-100

-150

JB-O8-KN 1-4-14

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

200

150

100

50

0

-50

JB-T6-TR 1-5-6



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 5  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:14

50

0

-50

JB-T6-YS 1-5-7

133.0

132.5

132.0

131.5

JB-T6-SR 1-5-10

D
eg

re
es

102.5

102.0

101.5

101.0

JB-T6-DA 1-5-12

200

100

0

-100

JB-TR-YS 1-6-7

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

150

100

50

0

JB-TR-IR 1-6-9



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 6  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:14

200

100

0

-100

JB-TR-SR 1-6-10

200

100

0

-100

JB-TR-CM 1-6-11

D
eg

re
es

150

100

50

JB-TR-DA 1-6-12

200

100

0

-100

JB-TR-DE 1-6-13

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

200

100

0

-100

JB-TR-KN 1-6-14



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 7  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:14

200

100

0

-100

JB-YS-HH 1-7-8

100

0

-100

JB-YS-SR 1-7-10

D
eg

re
es

200

100

0

-100

JB-YS-DA 1-7-12

150

100

50

JB-YS-DE 1-7-13

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

-94

-96

-98

-100

-102

JB-YS-KN 1-7-14



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 8  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:14

200

100

0

-100

JB-HH-SR 1-8-10

100

50

0

JB-HH-DA 1-8-12

D
eg

re
es

200

100

0

-100

JB-IR-SR 1-9-10

100

50

0

-50

JB-IR-CM 1-9-11

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

150

100

50

0

JB-IR-DA 1-9-12



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 9  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:14

100

0

-100

JB-IR-DE 1-9-13

200

100

0

-100

JB-IR-KN 1-9-14

D
eg

re
es

200

100

0

-100

JB-SR-CM 1-10-11

100

50

0

-50

-100

-150

JB-SR-DA 1-10-12

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

50

0

-50

-100

JB-SR-DE 1-10-13



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 10  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

150

100

50

0

-50

JB-SR-KN 1-10-14

100

50

0

-50

-100

JB-CM-DA 1-11-12

D
eg

re
es

100

0

-100

JB-CM-DE 1-11-13

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

JB-CM-KN 1-11-14

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

50

0

-50

-100

JB-DA-DE 1-12-13



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 11  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

100

50

0

-50

JB-DA-KN 1-12-14

200

100

0

-100

JB-DE-KN 1-13-14

D
eg

re
es

50

45

40

35

WB-EF-O8 2-3-4

100

0

-100

WB-EF-IR 2-3-9

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

50

0

-50

WB-EF-SR 2-3-10



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 12  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

62.0

61.5

61.0

60.5

WB-EF-DA 2-3-12

5.0

4.5

4.0

3.5

WB-O8-IR 2-4-9

D
eg

re
es

-20

-30

-40

-50

-60

-70

WB-O8-SR 2-4-10

95.5

95.0

94.5

94.0

WB-O8-DA 2-4-12

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

-172

-174

-176

-178

-180

WB-YS-HH 2-7-8



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 13  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

-63.5

-64.0

-64.5

-65.0

WB-YS-SR 2-7-10

-46.0

-46.5

-47.0

-47.5

WB-YS-DA 2-7-12

D
eg

re
es

100

0

-100

WB-HH-SR 2-8-10

150

100

50

0

-50

-100

WB-HH-DA 2-8-12

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

-110

-120

-130

WB-IR-SR 2-9-10



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 14  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

200

100

0

-100

WB-SR-DA 2-10-12

35

34

33

32

31

EF-O8-TR 3-4-6

D
eg

re
es

180

170

160

150

EF-O8-YS 3-4-7

-54.5

-55.0

-55.5

-56.0

EF-O8-IR 3-4-9

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

80

60

40

20

0

-20

EF-O8-SR 3-4-10



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 15  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

80

60

40

20

0

-20

EF-O8-DA 3-4-12

140

130

120

110

100

90

EF-O8-KN 3-4-14

D
eg

re
es

150

100

50

0

-50

-100

EF-T6-TR 3-5-6

100

50

0

EF-T6-YS 3-5-7

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

-87.0

-87.5

-88.0

-88.5

EF-T6-SR 3-5-10



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 16  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

19.0

18.5

18.0

17.5

EF-T6-DA 3-5-12

-5

-10

-15

-20

-25

-30

EF-TR-YS 3-6-7

D
eg

re
es

200

100

0

-100

EF-TR-SR 3-6-10

200

100

0

-100

EF-TR-CM 3-6-11

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

100

0

-100

EF-TR-DA 3-6-12



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 17  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

100

50

0

-50

EF-TR-KN 3-6-14

200

150

100

50

EF-YS-SR 3-7-10

D
eg

re
es

200

100

0

-100

EF-YS-DA 3-7-12

-58.0

-58.5

-59.0

-59.5

-60.0

-60.5

EF-YS-KN 3-7-14

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

100

50

0

EF-IR-SR 3-9-10



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 18  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

100

80

60

40

20

0

EF-SR-CM 3-10-11

200

100

0

-100

EF-SR-DA 3-10-12

D
eg

re
es

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

EF-SR-KN 3-10-14

100

50

0

-50

EF-CM-DA 3-11-12

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

50

0

-50

EF-CM-KN 3-11-14



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 19  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

0

-50

-100

EF-DA-KN 3-12-14

0

-50

-100

O8-TR-SR 4-6-10

D
eg

re
es

0

-50

-100

O8-TR-CM 4-6-11

100

0

-100

O8-TR-DA 4-6-12

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

-70

-80

-90

-100

-110

O8-TR-KN 4-6-14



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 20  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

200

100

0

-100

O8-YS-SR 4-7-10

-95

-100

-105

-110

-115

-120

O8-YS-DA 4-7-12

D
eg

re
es

-34

-36

-38

-40

-42

-44

O8-YS-KN 4-7-14

-114.5

-115.0

-115.5

-116.0

-116.5

O8-IR-SR 4-9-10

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

200

100

0

-100

O8-SR-CM 4-10-11



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 21  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

80

60

40

20

0

-20

O8-SR-DA 4-10-12

-20

-40

-60

O8-SR-KN 4-10-14

D
eg

re
es

-110

-120

-130

-140

-150

O8-DA-KN 4-12-14

50

0

-50

-100

T6-TR-YS 5-6-7

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

99.0

98.5

98.0

97.5

T6-YS-SR 5-7-10



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 22  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

-10.0

-10.5

-11.0

-11.5

T6-YS-DA 5-7-12

200

100

0

-100

T6-SR-DA 5-10-12

D
eg

re
es

-130

-140

-150

-160

TR-YS-SR 6-7-10

100

0

-100

TR-YS-DA 6-7-12

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

50

0

-50

TR-YS-DE 6-7-13



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 23  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

100

0

-100

TR-IR-SR 6-9-10

200

100

0

-100

TR-IR-CM 6-9-11

D
eg

re
es

200

100

0

-100

TR-IR-DA 6-9-12

30

20

10

0

-10

TR-IR-DE 6-9-13

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

-178

-179

-180

-181

TR-IR-KN 6-9-14



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 24  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

200

100

0

-100

TR-SR-CM 6-10-11

200

100

0

-100

TR-SR-DA 6-10-12

D
eg

re
es

100

50

0

-50

TR-SR-DE 6-10-13

200

100

0

-100

TR-SR-KN 6-10-14

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

200

100

0

-100

TR-CM-DA 6-11-12



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 25  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

0

-50

-100

TR-CM-DE 6-11-13

150

100

50

0

-50

TR-CM-KN 6-11-14

D
eg

re
es

200

100

0

-100

TR-DA-DE 6-12-13

200

100

0

-100

TR-DA-KN 6-12-14

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

50

0

-50

-100

TR-DE-KN 6-13-14



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 26  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

200

100

0

-100

YS-HH-SR 7-8-10

200

100

0

-100

YS-HH-DA 7-8-12

D
eg

re
es

150

100

50

0

-50

YS-SR-DA 7-10-12

-55

-60

-65

YS-SR-KN 7-10-14

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

200

100

0

-100

YS-DA-DE 7-12-13



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 27  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

147

146

145

144

143

142

YS-DA-KN 7-12-14

-13

-14

-15

YS-DE-KN 7-13-14

D
eg

re
es

200

100

0

-100

HH-SR-DA 8-10-12

50

0

-50

IR-SR-CM 9-10-11

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

50

0

-50

-100

-150

IR-SR-DA 9-10-12



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 28  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

100

50

0

IR-SR-DE 9-10-13

50

0

-50

-100

-150

IR-SR-KN 9-10-14

D
eg

re
es

150

100

50

0

-50

-100

IR-CM-DA 9-11-12

50

0

-50

-100

IR-CM-DE 9-11-13

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

120

100

80

60

IR-CM-KN 9-11-14



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 29  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

200

150

100

50

0

-50

IR-DA-DE 9-12-13

100

0

-100

IR-DA-KN 9-12-14

D
eg

re
es

100

80

60

40

20

0

IR-DE-KN 9-13-14

150

100

50

0

-50

-100

SR-CM-DA 10-11-12

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

200

100

0

-100

SR-CM-DE 10-11-13



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 30  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

100

50

0

-50

SR-CM-KN 10-11-14

100

50

0

-50

-100

SR-DA-DE 10-12-13

D
eg

re
es

150

100

50

0

-50

-100

SR-DA-KN 10-12-14

200

100

0

-100

SR-DE-KN 10-13-14

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

200

100

0

-100

CM-DA-DE 11-12-13



IF 1- 8 CH 1- 1 STK I CC ver 0
Closure Phase  vs  Time for  3C84.UVSUB.1
PLot file version 31  created 06-APR-2020 17:46:15

20

0

-20

-40

-60

-80

CM-DA-KN 11-12-14

20

15

10

5

0

CM-DE-KN 11-13-14

D
eg

re
es

Time (hours)
13 10 20 30 40 50 14 00 10 20

200

100

0

-100

DA-DE-KN 12-13-14


